Oyebola, Irefin and Olaposi (2015),conducted a research on Evaluation of 

Entrepreneurship education in selected Nigerian universities. Two research objectives were 

stated as a guide to the researchers. A survey method was used for the study. The population 

of the study was two hundred and seventy six (276) which comprised students, graduates and 

lecturers teaching Entrepreneurship in twelve (12) Federal, State and Private Universities in 

Nigeria. Survey method was used. Questionnaire was used to elicit data from the respondents. 

Data collected were analyzed using ANOVA.